

BTI Pratt 18 NW 30th St. PO Box 964 Pratt, KS 67124 (800) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606

BTI Bucklin (800) 334-4823 (620) 826-3271 BTI Greensburg (888) 723-3331 (620) 723-3331 **BTI Ness City** (800) 572-2251 (785) 798-2410 **BTI Pratt** (800) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606 **BTI Hoxie** (844) 688-4362 (785) 675-8207 BTI Great Bend (800) 817-9921 (620) 793-3500



Invoice To Account No: 18812

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

BURKE JORNS 36114 WEST SUN CITY ROAD **TURON KS 67583**

Bus Phone: 620-388-6211 Prv Phone:

Make/Model:

John Deere 8430T

BURKE JORNS 36114 WEST SUN CITY ROAD TURON KS 67583

Bus Phone: 620-388-6211 Prv Phone:

Meter Serial Number: 8764 RW8430T901002

775660 Invoice Number: 11/29/2023 Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: 127699 Payment Type: Account 1 of 3

Page: Fleet No:

EQ Id: VWF901002

/SC Retail

CORRECTION:

SC SERVICE CALL DRIVING TIME III SEE ATTACHED PIN --- WILL BE 2 NORTH OF PRESTON AND 1 EAST ON NORTH SIDE OF ROAD ---

Drove to location.

Labor: \$370.60 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$370.60

8430T/3065/10 Retail

CORRECTION:

03 Torsional damper - Remove & Install

Removed & Installed torsional damper. Removed rear engine shielding. Removed all attaching hardware from the damper. Removed and installed torsional damper. Torqued hardware to spec. Tested for proper operation. Reassembled all shielding.

I raised hood and moved it into forward position. I removed flywheel side shield. I removed damper. I dug out dirt and debris build up around flywheel. I assembled with new damper.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7789	M12 X 30 FLANGE HEAD BOLT	9.00	\$1.71	\$15.39	N
19M7810	M10 X 80 FLANGE HEAD BOLT	8.00	\$4.78	\$38.24	N
19M7868	M8 X 30 FLANGE HEAD BOLT	6.00	\$1.39	\$8.34	N
24M7240	WASHER	9.00	\$1.15	\$10.35	N
TA20453	TORSIONAL	1.00	\$582.72	\$582.72	N
Labor: \$748.00	Parts: \$655.04 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total	\$1,403.04	

8430/1161/10 Retail

CORRECTION:

04 REAR CRANKSHAFT SEAL - Remove & Install

R&I rear crankshaft seal Opened hood and put in forward position



BTI Pratt 18 NW 30th St. PO Box 964 Pratt, KS 67124 (800) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606

 BTI Bucklin
 (800) 334-4823
 (620) 826-3271

 BTI Greensburg
 (888) 723-3331
 (620) 723-3331

 BTI Ness City
 (800) 572-2251
 (785) 798-2410

 BTI Pratt
 (800) 573-5606
 (620) 672-5606

 BTI Hoxie
 (844) 688-4362
 (785) 675-8207

 BTI Great Bend
 (800) 817-9921
 (620) 793-3500



Invoice To Account No: 18812	Deliver To:	SE	RVICE INVOICE
BURKE JORNS 36114 WEST SUN CITY ROAD TURON KS 67583	BURKE JORNS 36114 WEST SUN CITY ROAD TURON KS 67583	Invoice Number: Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number:	775660 11/29/2023 5 127699
Bus Phone: 620-388-6211 Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: 620-388-6211 Prv Phone:	Payment Type:	Account 2 of 3
Make/Model:	Meter Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
John Deere 8430T	8764 RW8430T901002	VWF901002	

Removed shields from the rear of the engine
Removed plastic safety shield from flywheel area
Removed retaining cap screws for engine to trans drive shaft
Removed dampener cap screws
Removed flywheel cap screws Used proper lifting devise
Removed flywheel from machine
Used JDG11056 Rear seal puller remove old seal
Cleaned all the seal mating surfaces
Installed new seal as a unit using JDG476 Tool set
Installed flywheel with new cap screws

I removed flywheel, transmission input yoke, rear seal housing and cleaned area. I assembled with new style rear seal housing, gasket, and seal. I installed flywheel and torqued bolts. I assembled and picked up tools. Will do injectors later this winter when tractor isn't being used.

Labor: \$935.00	Parts: \$297.32 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total:	\$1,232.32	
TY26101	BRAKE AND PARTS CLEANER	12.00	\$8.88	\$106.56	N
RE520035	SEAL	1.00	\$63.00	\$63.00	N
R531312	HOUSING	1.00	\$118.38	\$118.38	N
R522768	GASKET	1.00	\$9.38	\$9.38	N
<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind

8430G907303 Retail

CORRECTION:

05 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLES, R&RSIX
Remove valve cover.
Remove fuel return lines and bullet connectors.
Remove wiring from the injectors.
Unbolt injectors and remove.
Install new injectors.
Reassemble in reverse order.
Calibrate ECU.

I blew off engine and removed all fuel lines. I removed valve cover and injectors. I prepared new injectors and fuel delivery tubes. I assembled with new injectors and valve cover gasket. I picked up tools and primed fuel system. I started engine and drove around. All worked as should.

<u>PartNumber</u>	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
DZ100221	Nozzle Kit	6.00	\$602.25	\$3,613.50	N
PM37562	Copper Anti Seize Lubricant 16 oz	1.00	\$24.48	\$24.48	N



BTI Pratt 18 NW 30th St. PO Box 964 Pratt, KS 67124 (800) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606

BTI Bucklin (800) 334-4823 (620) 826-3271 BTI Greensburg (888) 723-3331 (620) 723-3331 BTI Ness City (800) 572-2251 (785) 798-2410 BTI Pratt (800) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606 BTI Hoxie (844) 688-4362 (785) 675-8207 BTI Great Bend (800) 817-9921 (620) 793-3500



Invoice To Account No: 18812	Deliver To:	SERV	ICE INVOICE
BURKE JORNS 36114 WEST SUN CITY ROAD TURON KS 67583	BURKE JORNS 36114 WEST SUN CITY ROAD TURON KS 67583	Invoice Number: Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:	775660 11/29/2023 5 127699 Account
Bus Phone: 620-388-6211 Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: 620-388-6211 Prv Phone:	Page:	3 of 3
Make/Model:	Meter Serial Number:	EQ ld: F	leet No:
John Deere 8430T	8764 RW8430T901002	VWF901002	

R527884	GASKET			1.00	\$46.80	\$46.80	N
abor: \$1,360.00	Parts: \$3,684.78	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc:	\$0.00	Sub-Total:	\$5,044.78	
					Labor:	\$3,413.60	
Customer PO No:					Parts:	\$4,637.14	
Tax Exempt No:	REC'D				OL&M:	\$0.00	
Advisor:	Pat Holt				Misc:	\$0.00	
					Sales Tax:	\$0.00	
					Total:	\$8,050.74	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment is due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% annual percentage rate) will be added to all past due invoices. We accept Cash, Check, John Deere Financial, Visa and Mastercard.

Received by:	Date: